31 March 2013 to reflect the following:

(a) Reclassification of withholding tax recoverable against taxation payable of $45 million and $31 million as at
31 March 2014 and 31 March 2013, respectively.

(b) Irrecoverable tax withheld on interest earned of $22m, which should have been written off in 2010, has been
adjusted against retained earnings in the earliest period shown, i.e. 31 March 2013.

(c) In the Authority’s financial statements, restatement of prior year balances relate to the impact of the
reclassification of the current portion of interest in subsidiary of $328 million and $338 million for the year
ended 31 March 2014 and 31 March 2013 respectively. This restatement had no impact on the income
statement for either year. The restatement does not impact the consolidated results for any of the years
presented, as the affected balances eliminate on consolidation.

The table below reflects the effect of the above restatement on the Authority’s statement of comprehensive
income for the year ended 31 March 2014.

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
31 March 2014

Previously
stated

2014
$’000

Reclassification
of withholding

tax recoverable
$’000

Restated
2014
$’000

Receivables  1,181,946 (67,239) 1,114,707

Taxation payable  207,045 (44,949) 162,096

Current assets  4,633,250 (67,239) 4,566,011

Current liabilities  901,488 (44,949) 856,539

Retained earnings  5,951,939 (22,290) 5,929,649

Page 58

Airports Authority of Jamaica
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2015
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

27. Restatement (Continued)

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
31 March 2013

As previously
stated

2013
$’000

Reclassification
of withholding

tax recoverable
$’000

Restated
2013
$’000

Receivables  1,205,771 (52,856) 1,152,915

Taxation payable  246,621 (30,566) 216,055

Current assets  3,382,990 (52,856) 3,330,134

Current liabilities  963,227 (30,566) 932,661

Retained earnings  5,344,379 (22,290) 5,322,089

Authority Statement of Financial Position
31 March 2014

As
previously

stated
2014
$’000

Restatement
of

intercompany
balances

$’000

Reclassification
of withholding

tax recoverable
$’000

Restated
2014
$’000

Interest in subsidiary  15,866,424 (327,627) - 15,538,797

Non-current assets  18,869,385 (327,627) - 18,541,758

Due from related party  79,238 327,627 - 406,865

Receivables  347,851 - (67,239) 280,612

Taxation payable  207,045 - (44,949) 162,096

Current assets  2,682,243 327,627 (67,239) 2,942,631

Current liabilities  636,936 - (44,949) 591,987

Net current assets  2,045,307 327,627 (22,290) 2,350,644

Retained earnings  7,891,373 - (22,290) 7,869,083

Page 59

Airports Authority of Jamaica
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2015
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

27. Restatement (Continued)

Authority Statement of Financial Position
31 March 2013

As
previously

stated
2013
$’000

Restatement
of

intercompany
balances

$’000

Reclassification
of withholding

tax recoverable
$’000

Restated
2013
$’000

Interest in subsidiary  13,591,793 (338,006) - 13,253,787

Non-current assets  16,866,384 (338,006) - 16,528,378

Due from related party  23,396 338,006 - 361,402

Receivables  247,768 - (52,856) 194,912

Taxation payable  246,621 - (30,566) 216,055

Current assets  1,796,427 338,006 (52,856) 2,081,577

Current liabilities  688,618 - (30,566) 658,052

Net current assets  1,107,809 338,006 (22,290) 1,423,525

Retained earnings  6,817,681 - (22,290) 6,795,391

2014 - 2015 AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF JAMAICA
ANNUAL REPORT 46

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF JAMAICA
Administration Building
Norman Manley International Airport
Palisadoes, Kingston
Telephone: (876) 924-8835-7
Fax: (876) 924-8419
E-mail: aaj@aaj.com.jm
Website: www.airportsauthorityjamaica.aero

NORMAN MANLEY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Palisadoes, Kingston
Telephone: (876) 924-8452-6
Fax: (876) 924-8566
Toll Free: 1-888-AIRPORT (247-7678)
E-mail: nmial@aaj.com.jm
Website: www.nmia.aero
Airport Operator:NMIA Airports Limited
(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Airports Authority of Jamaica)

SANGSTER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT